1
AFLglobal.com
1 (800) 866-7385
© 2024, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00397, Revision 1, 7.15.2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Optical Connectivity
1
Super Small Transition (SST) Field-Installable

Material type, braided sleeve Polyethylene Terephthalate (PET)
Operating Temperature -10°C to 60°C
Ordering Information – Fanout Kits (24F - 1728F)
AFL No. Base* Fiber Count Fibers per Tube Trunk Diameter
(mm)
Furcation Tubing
Diameter (mm)
Furcation Length
(inches) -XXX
SSTS002636$N-24F-XXX 24 12 5.0 - 7.3 3.0 mm
40
80
120
SSTS00463E$#-48F-XXX 48 12 4.0 - 8.0 3.0 mm
SSTS004637$#-48F-XXX 48 12 6.0 - 12.0 3.0 mm
SSTS005637$#-72F-XXX 72 12 6.0 - 12.0 3.0 mm
SSTS003757$#-72F-XXX 72 24 6.0 - 12.0 3.8 mm
SSTS006637$#-96F-XXX 96 12 6.0 - 12.0 3.0 mm
SSTS008637$#-144F-XXX 144 12 6.0 - 12.0 3.0 mm
SSTS005757$#-144F-XXX 144 24 6.0 - 12.0 3.8 mm
SSTS00C639$#-288F-XXX 288 12 10.0 - 14.0 3.0 mm
SSTS008759$#-288F-XXX 288 24 10.0 - 14.0 3.8 mm
SSTS00E639$#-432F-XXX 432 12 10.0 - 14.0 3.0 mm
SSTS00G63B$#-864F-XXX 864 12 16.0 - 21.0 3.0 mm
SSTS00K63C$#-1728F-XXX 1728 12 23.0 - 32.0 3.0 mm
144F to 12F Fanout Kit Contents
864F to 144F Breakout Kit Contents
*  Replace ($) in AFL No.
base with Furcation color

Optical Connectivity
2
Ordering Information – Breakout Kits (864F–6912F)
AFL No. Base* Fiber
Count
Fibers
per Tube
Trunk
Diameter
(mm)
Braided Sleeve
Diameter
(inches)
Furcation Length
(inches)
-XXX
SSTBB003221BK#-432F-XXX 432 144 8.5 - 14.0
0.375
40
80
120
SSTBB005223BK#-864F-XXX 864 144 11.0 - 18.0
SSTBB007224BK#-1728F-XXX 1728 144 17.0 - 25.0
SSTBB005324BK#-1728F-XXX 1728 288 17.0 - 25.0
SSTBB007325BK#-3456F-XXX 3456 288 23.0 - 32.0
SSTBB009326BK#-6912F-XXX 6912 288 30.0 - 41.0
* Replace (#) in AFL No. base with Fitting Options from tables below.
Fitting Options (#)
Code Description
R Rigid